A RESOLUTION OF THE **BOARD OF COMMISIONERS CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA**

RESOLUTION # 2020-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVAN	IJΑ
AMENDING THE 2020 BUDGET FOR OPERATING NEEDS OF THE GENERAL FUND	

WHEREAS, the First-Class Township Code of Pennsylvania allows for the amendment of a First-Class Township Budget, and

WHEREAS, the provisions of the First-Class Township Code Section 1701 allow for the amendment of the Budget by Resolution of the Governing Body after three months of the fiscal year has passed, and

WHEREAS, Township Staff has identified budget expenditures that could be amended due to an arbitration award that will reflect additional expenditures in the Police Budget

\$150,000

WHEREAS, the following accounts and amounts are to be amended:

Transfer From:	Fund Balance	01-280-00-000-00	Amount	\$150,000
Transfer To:	General Expense Police	01-00-410-999	Amount	\$150,000

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AMENDS THE 2020 BUDGET FOR OPERATING OF THE GENERAL FUND

Duly Adopted the 12 day of March 2020.

ATTEST:	CALN TOWNSHIP		
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS		
Kristen Denne, Township Secretary	Paul Mullin, President		
	Jane Kennedy, Vice President		

Resolution 2020-13 2020 Budget Adoption Page 2

Joshua B. Young, Member	
Lorraine Tindaro, Member	
Mark Evans, Member	